

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY EXTRAORDINARY

No. 49 25thApril, 2012 Nauru

G.N.No. 215/2012

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE RONPHOS EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

It is notified for general information that Cabinet at its meeting held on Wednesday, 25th April, 2012 considers and approves;

- 1. Revoke the appointment of Mr. Isca Kam as Chairman of the RONPHOS Executive Committee and re- appointed as the Non-Executive Director of the RONPHOS Executive Committee with immediate effect.
- 2. Revoke the appointment of Mr. Anthony Garabwan as Non-Executive Director of the RONPHOS Executive Committee with immediate effect.
- 3. Revoke the appointment of Mr. Elkoga Gadabu as Non-Executive Director of the RONPHOS Executive Committee with immediate effect.

DATED this 25th day of April, 2012.

BERNARD GRUNDLER
ACTING SECRETARY TO CABINET